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Leg Dir Type Notes Total
↑ Generic Ride start – Taylor Ranch Library parking lot, SW corner of Montaño and Unser 0.0

0.0 → Right Turn right onto Bogart St NW 0.0
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Montaño Rd NW 0.2
3.0 → Right Turn right onto bike trail on the south side of Montaño (just before underpass) 3.2
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Rio Grande Blvd NW 3.3
4.2 → Right Turn right onto Alameda Blvd NW 7.5
0.6 ← Left Turn left onto Guadalupe Trail NW 8.1
0.7 ← Left Turn left onto Guadalupe Ct NW 8.9
0.3 → Right Turn right onto Camino del Bosque 9.2
0.6 ← Left Turn left onto 4th St NW 9.8
0.7 ↑ Straight Continue as road becomes NM-556 E 10.5
0.4 ↑ Straight At the traffic circle, take the first exit to stay on NM-556 E / Roy Ave 10.9
6.5 ↑ Generic Rest stop – stop sign at the top of Tramway Blvd 17.4
6.5 ↑ Straight At the traffic circle, take the 1st exit onto NM-313 N toward Bernalillo 23.9
6.9 → Right Turn right onto E Avenida Bernalillo 30.8
0.4 ← Left Turn left onto S Hill Rd 31.2
1.5 → Right Turn right onto US-550 S 32.7
0.1 ↑ Straight Continue as road becomes NM-165 E 32.8
2.4 ← Left Turn left into shopping center – rest stop and water / food 35.3
0.0 → Right Turn right onto NM-165 W 35.3
2.4 ↑ Straight Continue as road becomes US-550 N 37.7
0.1 → Right Turn right onto N Hill Rd 37.8
0.2 ← Left Turn left to pass under US-550 38.0
0.4 → Right Turn right onto S Hill Rd 38.5
1.4 → Right Turn right onto E Avenida Bernalillo 39.8
0.4 ← Left Turn left onto S Camino Del Pueblo / NM-313 S 40.3
6.9 ↑ Straight At the traffic circle, take the 1st exit onto NM-556 W 47.2
0.5 ↑ Straight Continue as road becomes 4th St NW 47.7
0.7 → Right Turn right onto Camino del Bosque 48.4
0.6 ← Left Turn left onto Guadalupe Ct NW 48.9
0.3 → Right Turn right onto Guadalupe Trail NW 49.3
0.7 → Right Turn right onto Alameda Blvd NW 50.0
0.8 → Right Turn right to reach Paseo Del Bosque Trail 50.9
0.0 → Right Turn right onto Paseo Del Bosque Trail 50.9
0.0 → Right Turn right to stay on Paseo Del Bosque Trail 50.9
4.2 → Right Turn right onto Montano Rd NW/Montaño Rd NW 55.1
2.6 ← Left Turn left onto Bogart St NW 57.8
0.2 ← Left Turn left into Taylor Ranch Library parking lot 57.9
0.0 ↑ Generic End of ride – Taylor Ranch Library parking lot 58.0


